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Date:- 29 August, 2024

OFFICE MEMORANDUM
List of holidays to be observed in the Institute during the year 2025:-
SI. No. | Holiday - B Date Day
1. Republic Day 26 January Sunday
2. Mabhashivratri 26 February Wednesday
3 Holi 14 March Friday
4, Idu’l Fitr* 31 March Monday
5. Mahavir Jayanti 10 April | Thursday
| 6. Good Friday 18 April Friday
| 75 Buddha Purnima 12 May Monday
8. Idu’l Zuha (Bakrid)* 07 June Saturday
19, Muharram* 06 July Sunday
| 10. Independence Day 15 August Friday
11. Id-e-Milad (Prophet Mohammad’s | 05 September Friday
Birthday)*
12. Mahanavmi 01 October Wednesday
13. Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 02 October Thursday
14. Dussehra (Vijayadashami) 02 October Thursday
15. Diwali (Deepavali) 20 October Monday
16. Govardhan Puja 22 October Wednesday
17; Bhai Duj 23 October Thursday
18. Guru Nanak’s Birthday 05 November Wednesday
19. Christmas Day 25 December Thursday

* Subject to change on visibility of Moon. In the event of any change in date(s) of the
above holiday(s) announced by the Govt. of India through P.I.B/T.V./A.LR./Newspapers etc., the
Institute shall automatically observe the subjected holiday(s) accordingly, and no separate notice
will be issued in this regard.

This issues with the approval of the Director.
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(Sanjeev Tainth)
Joint Registrar (Legal & Gen. Admn.)
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